Township of Centre Wellington

## **Application for Amendment** to the Official Plan under The Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, as amended



Township Centre Wellington
1 MacDonald Square
PO Box 10, Elora, ON N0B 1S0
Tel: (519) 846-9691 Fax: (519) 846-2190

ты	E AMENDMENT		Date Submitted:				te Application emed Complete:	,	File No. Of 003	25
111			21/03/20	25		15	/04 / 2025	5		
1.	71	nt	dd mm yyyy	,		dd	mm yyyy	•		
	Official Plan									
	☐ Other (please spe	cify):								
	N/A								<del></del>	,
2.	Name of the Officia	al Plan re	quested to be an	mended?						
	T	, III - 1 - 6	·			00.4				
	Township of Centre W	ellington C	micial Plan, 2005 (a	mended Fel	bruary 28, 2	024)				
			-							
3.	Purpose of and rea	son(s) fo	or the proposed	amendmei	nt(s):					
	To redesignate the Subject La	ands under the	Township of Centre Well	ington Official Pl	an in a accorda	nce with a private	ly initiated Settlement	:		
	Boundary Expansion and to fa	acilitate future	development of communi	ty uses on these	lands.					
GE	NERAL INFORM	IATION								
4.	<b>Applicant Informat</b>	ion								
	Registered Owners N	lame(s):	ELORA SANDS	DEVELOPM	MENT INC.	c/o Marcus G	agliardi			
	Address	361 Conn	ie Crescent, Ste 20	0					1	
	E-mail address	marcus@	cachethomes.com							
	Tel. No. Home	416-738-7	7560	Work	(			Fax		
	Applicant (Agent) Na		Matthew Cory, N							
	Address	140 Rentr	ew Drive, Suite 201							
	Tel. No. Home			Work	905.513	.0170 x116	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fax _		
	Name, address and	phone nu	mber of all perso	ns having a	anv mortga	aes. charae	es or encumbra	ances	on the property:	
	Brown Brick Holdings									
				,						
	Send correspondence	ce to: L	Owner 🛚 🛚 🗷	l Agent		□ Other _				
	When did the curren	t owner a	cauire the subjec	t land?	Date: Fel	23, 2022				
								•		
5.	What area does the	amendn	nent cover?							
	☐ the "entire" prop									
	☐ a "portion" of the		l rated on the required o	Irawina under	item 21 of this	annlication)				
	(tills information site	ulu be illusti	ated on the required to	rawing under i	item 24 or tim	з арріїсацоп)				
6.	Provide a descripti	on of the	"entire" proper	ty:						
	Municipal Address	7581 N	ichol Road 15							in .
	Concession	12		Lot _16	ı	Regist	ered Plan No.	PT 1 6	S1R1012 & PT 1 61R4394	
	Area 40.02	ha	Depth 941	m	Frontage	~330	m ·			
	98.89	ac	3087	ft		~1780	ft			
7	Provide a descripti	on of the	aroa to bo amo	adod if only	v a "narti	on" of the	roportu R	efer to	o Appendix 'A' for Ad	ditional
٠.	Area 40.02		Depth 941	m	y a portion Frontage	-			ty Information	
	98.89	ac	3087	'''	Tonkage	~1780	ft	-		

8.	Is the requested amendment consistent with the Provincial Policy Statement?  ☑ Yes □ No
9.	Is the subject land within an area of land designated under any provincial plan or plans?  ☐ Greenbelt Plan ☐ Places to Grow ☐ Other (please specify):
	If yes, does the application conform to and not conflict with the applicable provincial plan or plans? 🗵 Yes 🗆 No
10.	What is the current Official Plan Designation on the Subject Property?  Undesignated
11.	List the land uses that are permitted by the current Official Plan designation [see below]
	If the application is to implement an alteration to the boundary of an area of settlement or to implement a new area of settlement, provide details of the official plan or official plan amendment that deals with the matter.  Please refer to the Planning Opinion Report prepared my Malone Given Parsons Ltd.
	If the application is to remove land from an area of employment, provide details of the official plan or official plan amendment that deals with the matter.  N/A
	(ISTING AND PROPOSED SERVICES Indicate the applicable water supply and sewage disposal:
	Municipal Communal Private Other Water Municipal Communal Private Other Sewage Water Water Well Supply Sewers Sewers Septic Disposal a) Existing □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ b) Proposed □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
13.	If the application would permit development on privately owned and operated individual or communal septic systems, would more than 4500 litres of effluent be produced per day as a result of the development being completed?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
	If yes, the following reports are required:
	<ul> <li>□ A servicing options report; and</li> <li>□ A hydrogeological report</li> </ul>

0		101	AΙ	DI	IA A	ANA			ENT
U	r	ILI	AL	РЬ.	AN	AIV	$\square$	LIVI	

	Does the proposed Office	ial Plan A	mendme	nt do the fol	lowing?				
	Change a policy in the Off	icial Plan		☐ Yes	⊠ No	☐ Unknov	wn		
	Replace a policy in the Off	ficial Plan		☐ Yes	⊠ No	☐ Unknov	wn		
	Delete a policy in the Offic	ial Plan		☐ Yes	⊠ No	☐ Unknov	wn		
	Add a policy in the Official	l Plan		☐ Yes	⊠ No	☐ Unknov	vn		
	Add or Change a designat	ion in the O	fficial Pla	n ⊠ Yes	□ No	☐ Unknov	vn		
15.	As applicable provide th	e followin	g:						
	a) Section Number(s) of	Policy to I	e Chang	jed <u>N/A</u>		·	w		
	b) Text of the proposed	new policy	attache	d on a separ	rate page	? Yes [	] No	[ ]	DRAFT
	(Note: The Planning Act return the requested schedule as	nd the text th	at accomp	ested amendm panies it <u>must b</u>	ent change be provided	es or replace. <u>d</u> )	s a schedu	le in the official plan,	OPA is provide d
	c) New Designation Nam	ne Reside	ential	****					
	d) Map of Proposed new	Schedule	attached	d on a separ	ate page	? Yes [χ	] No [	]	
	e) The land uses that the	e requeste	d official	plan amend	lment wo	uld authori	ze		
	Please refer to the F	Planning C	pinion F	Report prepa	ared by N	lalone Giv	en Parso	ons Ltd.	_
16.	Has the current owner (d			men made ai					
	of the subject lands? (Pl	lease use a	separate	e sheet if nec		Subject Lands	Status	Purpose	Effect on the requested amendment
	of the subject lands? (Pl Official Plan Amendment	lease use a □ Yes	separate ⊠ No	File A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status	Purpose	Effect on the requested amendment
				File A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status		Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment	□ Yes	⊠ No	File A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status	Purpose	Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment	□ Yes	⊠ No □ No	File A No. A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose	Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment Minor Variance	☐ Yes  ☑ Yes ☐ Yes	No No No No	File A No. A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment Minor Variance Plan of Subdivision	☐ Yes  ✓ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ✓ Yes	No    No    No    No    No    No    No	File A No. A	essary) Approval Authority	Subject Lands	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment Minor Variance Plan of Subdivision Consent (Severance)	☐ Yes	<ul><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li></ul>	File A No. A  23T-22005/ZBA; Tow  RZ14-2022; Townsh	Approval Authority  vnship; Part of Lo	Subject Lands 16, Concession 11;	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment
	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment Minor Variance Plan of Subdivision Consent (Severance) Site Plan Control  Has the subject land eve	☐ Yes ☐ the	<ul><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>⋈ No</li><li>subject</li></ul>	File A No. A  23T-22005/ZBA; Tow  RZ14-2022; Townsh  of a Ministe	Approval Authority  vnship; Part of Lo  ip; Part of Lot 16	Subject Lands  116, Concession 11;  , Concession 11; Im	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment
17.	Official Plan Amendment Zoning By-law Amendment Minor Variance Plan of Subdivision Consent (Severance) Site Plan Control  Has the subject land eve	☐ Yes ☐ Regulation	<ul><li>☒ No</li><li>☐ No</li><li>☒ No</li><li>☒ No</li><li>☒ No</li><li>☒ subject</li><li>I number</li></ul>	File A No. A  23T-22005/ZBA; Tow  RZ14-2022; Townsh  of a Ministe	Approval Authority  vnship; Part of Lo  ip; Part of Lot 16	Subject Lands  116, Concession 11;  , Concession 11; Im	Status Implement the Ol	Purpose P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment
17. OT	Official Plan Amendment  Zoning By-law Amendment  Minor Variance  Plan of Subdivision  Consent (Severance)  Site Plan Control  Has the subject land every yes   Yes  No  If yes, provide the Ontario	☐ Yes ☐ Regulation  NFORMA  ny suppor	No □	File A No. A  23T-22005/ZBA; Tow  RZ14-2022; Townsh  of a Ministe  of that order,	essary) Approval Authority  vnship; Part of Lo  tip; Part of Lot 16  r's Zonin  if known:	Subject Lands  16, Concession 11;  , Concession 11; Im	Status Implement the OI	Purpose  P to permit residential uses on the la	Effect on the requested amendment  ands: Under Review (OLT Appeal)  ands; Under Review (OLT Appeal)

Date

Township of Centre Wellington		The state of the s
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/SOLICITOR T	O ACT FOR OWNER	
(If affidevit is signed by an Agent/Solicitor on Owner's behalf, the Owner's a	written authorizetion below should be completed)	
I (wa) ELORA SANDS DEVELOPMENT INC. C/O M	Marcus Gagliardi of the City of	
Mississauga CountyResign of Peel	do hereby authorize	
Malone Given Parsons Ltd. c/o Matthew Cory to ac	ct as my agent in this application.	
mAzi.		
1195	03/06/2025	
Signature of Owner(s)	Date	
AFFIDAVIT I (we) Ramsey Shaheen	WESTERN PAR.	
hat a	City of	
	solemniy deciate mai	,
statements contained in this application are true, and I, (we	e), make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to	be true, and
knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made un	inder oath and by virtue of the CANADA EVIDENCE ACT	
	261	
DECLARED before me at the City	_ Mississauga	
in the County/Region of Peel	this 6th day of March	<b>20</b> 25
		*
Control of the Contro	March 6th, 2025	
Signature of Owner or Authorized Solicitor or Authorized Ag	gent Date	
$\frac{1}{2}$		
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
4000	March 6th, 2025	
Signature of Commissioner  MARILYN RENDINE,	Date	
a Commissioner, etc. Province of Optoble	•	
for Desi C. Auciello, Barrister & Solicitor. Expires September 21, 2026.		
		¥
Application fee of \$ 3(1335.00 App	plication deemed	
	pplication deemed mpleta:	
Application fee of \$3/1335.** Appreceived by the municipality:		
received by the municipality:		

Date

Appendix 'A': Property Information (Section 5)

Participating Landowner(s)	· 門以也以下 · 以下	不多的 多种人多种人 医牙唇的 人名英格勒斯 医克勒勒氏 人名英格勒斯勒
Owner: ELORA SANDS DEVELOPMENT INC.		
Municipal Address: 7581 Nichol Road 15		
Legal Description: LT 16 CON 12 NICHO	Legal Description: LT 16 CON 12 NICHOL EXCEPT PT 1 61R1012 & PT 1 61R4394; CENTRE WELLINGTON	ENTRE WELLINGTON
Concession: 12	<b>Lot:</b> 16	R Plan No.: PT 1 61R1012 & PT 1
		61R4394
<b>Area (ha):</b> 40.02	Depth (m): approx. 941	Frontage (m): approx. 328
<b>Area (ac):</b> 98.89	Depth (ft): approx. 3087	Frontage (ft): approx. 1076

Additional Properties Subject to OPA	古人也以及此名為其外人 经利益经济公司	大学の のない はない ないのとない まからかい はいはい はいけい はいけい
Owner: 1389461 ONTARIO LIMITED (James Keating Construction)	es Keating Construction)	
Municipal Address: 6574 Gerrie Rd		
Legal Description: PART LOT 17 CONCE	Legal Description: PART LOT 17 CONCESSION 12 NICHOL, PARTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, AND 7 61R22574 SUBJECT TO AN	ND 7 61R22574 SUBJECT TO AN
EASEMENT OVER PARTS 5 AND 6 61R225	61R22574 AS IN WC171333 TOWNSHIP OF CENTRE WELLINGTON	RE WELLINGTON
Concession: 12	Lot: 17	R Plan No.: PARTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, AND 7
		61R22574
<b>Area (ha):</b> 39.02	Depth (m): approx. 941	Frontage (m): approx. 265
<b>Area (ac):</b> 96.42	<b>Depth (ft):</b> approx. 3087	Frontage (ft): approx. 870